
Belfry
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 27, 2021 at 7:12 AM)

Alignment: Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Philip Haywood

Mascot Name: Pirates
School Colors: Red & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Todd Cassell
Assistant Coach: Ryan Chapman
Assistant Coach: Nathan Coleman
Assistant Coach: Jason Cross
Assistant Coach: Casey Lequire
Assistant Coach: Gary Runyon
Assistant Coach: Jordan Scott
Assistant Coach: Ben Staggs
Assistant Coach: Anthony Tackett
Assistant Coach: Matt Varney
Assistant Coach: Jonathan D
Wright

Superintendent: Reed Adkins
Principal: Mark Gannon

Athletic Director: Todd Cassell
Philip Haywood

Enrollment: 579

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
10 10 Jonah Adkins 6' 1" 207 TE Soph.
49 49 David Alley 5' 11" 247 DL Soph.
25 25 Steven Banks 6' 3" 202 TE Junior
75 75 Ronnie Blevins 5' 10" 231 OL Soph.
21 21 Noah Brown 6' 1" 205 LB Junior
66 66 Caleb Cole 5' 11" 209 OL Senior

8 8 Neal Copley 6' 0" 177 RB Junior
3 3 Isaac Dixon 5' 11" 197 RB Senior

51 51 Max Dotson 5' 11" 271 OL Fresh.
37 37 Brady Goff 5' 8" 180 DL Soph.
46 46 Zack Hall 5' 3" 102 RB Fresh.
26 26 Austin Harlow 5' 5" 132 RB Fresh.
32 32 Braxton Hatfield 5' 9" 200 RB Junior

7 7 Zayne Hatfield 6' 1" 170 RB Senior
13 13 Cameron Hensley 6' 0" 230 TE Senior
65 65 Kobe Hensley 6' 1" 227 DL Junior
15 15 Blake Hurley 6' 1" 171 WR Junior

9 9 Gideon Ireson 6' 3" 193 PK Senior
22 22 Kade Justice 5' 10" 192 LB Senior
14 14 Alex Long 6' 0" 153 RB Fresh.
70 70 Brodi Lowe 6' 2" 257 OL Senior
27 27 Aidan McCoy 5' 5" 139 PK Junior
53 53 Logan McCoy 6' 0" 324 OL Senior
30 30 Chris Phillips 5' 8" 182 RB Junior
44 44 Koy Queen 5' 10" 198 DL Soph.
54 54 Nick Sartin 6' 0" 256 OL Senior
47 47 Zachary Savage 6' 0" 250 DL Senior
24 24 Sammy Smith 6' 2" 176 WR Junior
55 55 Brayden Spears 6' 2" 259 OL Junior
62 62 Jack Stacy 6' 3" 339 OL Soph.
16 16 Isaiah Stanley 6' 1" 185 RB Fresh.
59 59 LeQues Strother 5' 7" 223 OL Fresh.
78 78 Homer Thacker 5' 8" 198 OL Junior
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35 35 Gage Tiller 5' 8" 159 LB Senior
19 19 Cameron Varney 6' 3" 161 WR Senior
50 50 Jake Varney 5' 11" 273 OL Junior
12 12 Layne Varney 5' 10" 145 WR Fresh.
20 20 Logan Wolford 5' 8" 174 TE Soph.
11 11 Caden Woolum 6' 0" 160 WR Soph.
38 38 Robert Workman 5' 8" 159 RB Fresh.

5 5 Dre Young 6' 0" 202 RB Soph.

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 3A District: 8
Head Coach: Philip Haywood

Mascot Name: Pirates
School Colors: Red & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Todd Cassell
Assistant Coach: Ryan Chapman
Assistant Coach: Nathan Coleman
Assistant Coach: Jason Cross
Assistant Coach: Casey Lequire
Assistant Coach: Gary Runyon
Assistant Coach: Jordan Scott
Assistant Coach: Ben Staggs
Assistant Coach: Anthony Tackett
Assistant Coach: Matt Varney
Assistant Coach: Jonathan D
Wright

Superintendent: Reed Adkins
Principal: Mark Gannon

Athletic Director: Todd Cassell
Philip Haywood

Enrollment: 579

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
3 3 Isaac Dixon 5' 11" 197 RB Senior
5 5 Dre Young 6' 0" 202 RB Soph.
7 7 Zayne Hatfield 6' 1" 170 RB Senior
8 8 Neal Copley 6' 0" 177 RB Junior
9 9 Gideon Ireson 6' 3" 193 PK Senior

10 10 Jonah Adkins 6' 1" 207 TE Soph.
11 11 Caden Woolum 6' 0" 160 WR Soph.
12 12 Layne Varney 5' 10" 145 WR Fresh.
13 13 Cameron Hensley 6' 0" 230 TE Senior
14 14 Alex Long 6' 0" 153 RB Fresh.
15 15 Blake Hurley 6' 1" 171 WR Junior
16 16 Isaiah Stanley 6' 1" 185 RB Fresh.
19 19 Cameron Varney 6' 3" 161 WR Senior
20 20 Logan Wolford 5' 8" 174 TE Soph.
21 21 Noah Brown 6' 1" 205 LB Junior
22 22 Kade Justice 5' 10" 192 LB Senior
24 24 Sammy Smith 6' 2" 176 WR Junior
25 25 Steven Banks 6' 3" 202 TE Junior
26 26 Austin Harlow 5' 5" 132 RB Fresh.
27 27 Aidan McCoy 5' 5" 139 PK Junior
30 30 Chris Phillips 5' 8" 182 RB Junior
32 32 Braxton Hatfield 5' 9" 200 RB Junior
35 35 Gage Tiller 5' 8" 159 LB Senior
37 37 Brady Goff 5' 8" 180 DL Soph.
38 38 Robert Workman 5' 8" 159 RB Fresh.
44 44 Koy Queen 5' 10" 198 DL Soph.
46 46 Zack Hall 5' 3" 102 RB Fresh.
47 47 Zachary Savage 6' 0" 250 DL Senior
49 49 David Alley 5' 11" 247 DL Soph.
50 50 Jake Varney 5' 11" 273 OL Junior
51 51 Max Dotson 5' 11" 271 OL Fresh.
53 53 Logan McCoy 6' 0" 324 OL Senior
54 54 Nick Sartin 6' 0" 256 OL Senior
55 55 Brayden Spears 6' 2" 259 OL Junior
59 59 LeQues Strother 5' 7" 223 OL Fresh.
62 62 Jack Stacy 6' 3" 339 OL Soph.
65 65 Kobe Hensley 6' 1" 227 DL Junior
66 66 Caleb Cole 5' 11" 209 OL Senior
70 70 Brodi Lowe 6' 2" 257 OL Senior
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75 75 Ronnie Blevins 5' 10" 231 OL Soph.
78 78 Homer Thacker 5' 8" 198 OL Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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